ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC SPECIFICATIONS
1
TGC1199
SINGLE STAGE POWER LINE FILTER WITH GROUND CHOKE
FEATURES
	Ĺ R a t e d  c u r r e n t s  i n c l u d e   2 0 A  a n d  3 0 A
	Ĺ S i n g l e  S t a g e  L i n e  F i l t e r
	Ĺ A v a i l a b l e  w i t h  S  (s t u d s )
	Ĺ A g e n c y  A p p r o v e d  t o   U L 1 2 8 3  /  6 0 9 2 9 ,  C S A
	 C 2 2 .2 ,  E N  6 0 9 3 9
	Ĺ Y -c a p  v a l u e  c a n  b e  a d j u s t e d  t o  f i t  s p e c i f i c a t i o n
O P E R A T IN G  F R E Q U E N C Y  	 5 0 /6 0  H z
U S A B L E  F R E Q U E N C Y 	 D C  - 4 0 0  H z
M A X .  O P E R A T I N G  V O LT A G E 	 2 5 0 V  +1 0 %
A M B I E N T  T E M P E R A T U R E 	 -2 5  T O  4 0 °C
C L IM A T I C  C A T E G O R Y 	 2 5 /1 0 0 /2 1
T E R M IN A L S  (-T ) 	 S T U D S : 1 0  - 3 2
T Y P.  W E IG H T ,  L B S  (K G ) 	 0 .8  (0 .4 )
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
 M il i t a r y
 A e ro s p a c e
 P D U
 B u lk h e a d  M o u n t  A p p l i c a t io n s
HIPOT RATINGS
L I N E  T O  G R O U N D 2 7 0 0  V D C
TYPICAL LEAKAGE CURRENT
@  2 5 0  V A C  5 0  H z  0  - 3 .5  m A  M a x .
@  1 2 0  V A C  6 0  H z  0  - 1 .8  m A  M a x .
HOW TO ORDER
TGC1199- X
X = RATED CURRENT
TGC1199 =FILTER SERIES
Single Phase EMI Filters
Anhui Tiger Co., Ltd Tel:86-13605604993      Email: sale@tiger-transformer.com
TGC1199
SINGLE STAGE POWER LINE FILTER WITH GROUND CHOKE
2
M O D E L  N O .
R A T E D
C U R R E N T ,
A  @  4 0 °  C
L E A K A G E  C U R R E N T ,  m A
@  2 5 0 V  A C ,  5 0  H z  /
@  1 2 0 V  A C ,  6 0  H z
T E R M I N A L  O P T I O N S M O U N T I N G M A X .  D I M E N S I O N S ”  (M M )
(W )  I N P U T /
O U T P U T
(S )  I N P U T /
O U T P U T
(C )  I N P U T /
O U T P U T
B U L K  H E A D W I D T H (L E N G T H ) H E I G H T
TG C 1 1 9 9 -2 0 2 0  3 .5 0  1 .8 0   3 .5 6 ’’(9 0 ) 3 .2 3 ’’(8 2 ) 3 .8 2 ’’(9 7 )
TGC 1 1 9 9 -3 0 3 0  3 .5 0  1 .8 0   3 .5 6 ’’(9 0 ) 3 .2 3 ’’(8 2 ) 3 .8 2 ’’(9 7 )
TYPICAL INSERTION LOSS, dB (50/50 Ohm)
A m p s F r e q  (M H z )
0 .1 5 0 .5 1 .0 1 0 3 0
2 0
C M  (d B ) 3 2 5 0 6 0 4 2 3 0
D M  (d B ) 4 5 6 0 6 0 4 0 3 0
3 0
C M  (d B ) 3 2 5 0 6 0 4 2 3 0
D M  (d B ) 4 5 6 0 6 0 4 0 3 0
S T U D S
TGC1199 MECHANICAL OUTLINES (MM)
S E R I E S (A ) B C D E F G H I J K L M N
S T U D S
3 .2 3 ''
(8 2 )
3 .5 6 ''
(9 0 )
3 .8 2 ''
(9 7 )
2 .8 4 ''
(7 2 )
2 .0 2 ''
(5 1 )
3 .5 8 ''
(9 1 )
0 .9 5 ''
(2 4 )
0 .9 1 ''
(2 3 )
2 .9 3 ''
(7 4 )
0 .6 5 ''
(1 7 )
3 .1 4 ''
(8 0 )
8 -3 2  IN S E R T , 4 X 1 0 -3 2  S T U D , 6 X 6 -3 2  IN S E R T , 2 X
TYPICAL TOLERANCE: +/-0.02” (0.50MM)
Anhui Tiger Co., Ltd Tel:86-13605604993  Email: sale@tiger-transformer.com
Single Phase EMI Filters